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Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Philipp Harrer Contact Title

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2016-08-16 Contact Email philipp.harrer@te.com

Contact Phone Number +432842905602817

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1393219-6 Amount 5.2482 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

PE014012 Weight Uom g Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1215 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 PE16002---
KAMM

1.0 0.0223 g

Material 2 LCP-GF50 1.0 0.0223 g

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 4.46E-4 g

Substance 3 2-
Naphthaleneca
rboxylic acid,
6-(acetyloxy)-,
polymer with 4-
(acetyloxy)ben
zoic acid

Supplier 70679-92-4 48.0 1.0 0.010704 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 50.0 1.0 0.01115 g

Sub-Item 1 PE72502---
AK-TRAEGER
+ KT

1.0 0.0843 g

Material 2 Copper 1.0 0.0572 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 2.86E-5 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 5.72E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7575 1.0 0.05706129 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 5.72E-7 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 2.86E-6 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 5.72E-6 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.144E-5 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 5.72E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 2.86E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 2.86E-7 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 2.86E-6 g

Material 2 AgNi10 1.0 0.0271 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 37.86 1.0 0.01026006 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 57.94 1.0 0.01570174 g

Substance 3 Nickel, 5,5-
(1,2-
diazenediyl)bis[
2,4,6(1H,3H,5
H)-
pyrimidinetrion
e] complexes

Supplier 68511-62-6 4.2 1.0 0.0011382 g

Sub-Item 1 PE72503---
UK-TRAEGER
+ FEDER

1.0 0.2463 g

Material 2 Copper 1.0 0.146 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 7.3E-5 g



Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 1.46E-6 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7575 1.0 0.14564595 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.46E-6 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 7.3E-6 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.46E-5 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 2.92E-5 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.46E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 7.3E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 7.3E-7 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 7.3E-6 g

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 0.0673 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 6.73E-7 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.346E-5 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 1.0 1.346E-4 g

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 1.346E-4 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.5 1.0 3.365E-4 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.6 1.0 4.038E-4 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 98.1535 1.0 0.06605731 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 6.73E-6 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 6.73E-6 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 1.346E-4 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 3.365E-6 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.365E-7 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 3.365E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 3.365E-5 g

Material 2 AgNi10 1.0 0.033 g

Substance 3 Nickel, 5,5-
(1,2-
diazenediyl)bis[
2,4,6(1H,3H,5
H)-
pyrimidinetrion
e] complexes

Supplier 68511-62-6 10.0 1.0 0.0033 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 90.0 1.0 0.0297 g

Sub-Item 1 PE16005---
KAPPE

1.0 0.4153 g

Material 2 PA66-GF25-
FR(17+72)

1.0 0.4153 g

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 6.5 1.0 0.0269945 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 0.103825 g

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 20.0 1.0 0.08306 g

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 38.0 1.0 0.157814 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

2.5 1.0 0.0103825 g

Substance 3 Boron zinc
oxide
(B6Zn2O11)

Supplier 12767-90-7 8.0 1.0 0.033224 g

Sub-Item 1 PE16004--B
GRUNDPLATT
E

1.0 0.1485 g

Material 2 PBT-GF45 1.0 0.1485 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 45.0 1.0 0.066825 g

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 6.0 1.0 0.00891 g

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 8.0 1.0 0.01188 g



Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 41.0 1.0 0.060885 g

Sub-Item 1 PE16003--F
GRUNDKOER
PER

1.0 0.3572 g

Material 2 PBT-GF45 1.0 0.3572 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 45.0 1.0 0.16074 g

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 6.0 1.0 0.021432 g

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 8.0 1.0 0.028576 g

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 41.0 1.0 0.146452 g

Sub-Item 1 Adhesive and
Sealants

1.0 0.05 g

Material 2 Adhesive
(unary)

1.0 0.05 g

Substance 3 Phenol,4,4'-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane, 2-
propenoate

Supplier 55818-57-0 85.0 1.0 0.0425 g

Substance 3 Methylamine Supplier 74-89-5 15.0 1.0 0.0075 g

Sub-Item 1 PE71012---
MAGN.SYST.
12V DC

1.0 3.8287 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.012 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 2.4E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.2E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.011964 g

Material 2 Iron Strip 1.0 2.082 g

Substance 3 Vanadium Supplier 7440-62-2 0.0070 1.0 1.4574E-4 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.15 1.0 0.003123 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 2.082E-4 g

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.0070 1.0 1.4574E-4 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.36 1.0 0.0074952 g

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.09 1.0 0.0018738 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.08 1.0 0.0016656 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.022 1.0 4.5804E-4 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 2.082E-4 g

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.01 1.0 2.082E-4 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 1.0 0.0012492 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8885 1.0 2.05885857 g

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.022 1.0 4.5804E-4 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.002082 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 2.082E-5 g

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.0070 1.0 1.4574E-4 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.07 1.0 0.0014574 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.041E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.002082 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 1.041E-4 g

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 0.012 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.2E-5 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 0.011988 g

Material 2 LCP-GF50 1.0 0.2507 g

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 1.0 0.005014 g



Substance 3 2-
Naphthaleneca
rboxylic acid,
6-(acetyloxy)-,
polymer with 4-
(acetyloxy)ben
zoic acid

Supplier 70679-92-4 48.0 1.0 0.120336 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 50.0 1.0 0.12535 g

Material 2 Copper 1.0 1.419 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 7.095E-4 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 7.095E-5 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.419E-4 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.419E-4 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.419E-5 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.01 1.0 1.419E-4 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7625 1.0 1.41562988 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.001419 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 1.419E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 7.095E-4 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 7.095E-6 g

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 0.053 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 5.3E-6 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 91.9385 1.0 0.0487274 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 5.3E-6 g

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 1.59E-4 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.06E-5 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 5.3E-7 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 5.3E-5 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 7.0 1.0 0.00371 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 1.855E-4 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 1.0 7.95E-6 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 5.3E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 2.65E-7 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 2.65E-6 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 5.3E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 2.65E-5 g

Sub-Item 1 PE72501---
RK-TRAEGER
+ KT

1.0 0.0956 g

Material 2 Copper 1.0 0.0685 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 3.425E-5 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 6.85E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.7575 1.0 0.06833389 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 6.85E-7 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 3.425E-6 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 6.85E-6 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.37E-5 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 6.85E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 3.425E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.425E-7 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 3.425E-6 g

Material 2 AgNi10 1.0 0.0271 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 37.86 1.0 0.01026006 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 57.94 1.0 0.01570174 g

Substance 3 Nickel, 5,5-
(1,2-
diazenediyl)bis[
2,4,6(1H,3H,5
H)-
pyrimidinetrion
e] complexes

Supplier 68511-62-6 4.2 1.0 0.0011382 g



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

